AFIFI v. HOLDER et al Doc. 3

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

YASIR AFIFI,		)	
v.	Plaintiff,	)	CIVIL ACTION NO. 1:11-cv-00460 (BAH)
ERIC H. HOLDER et al.		)	
	Defendants.	) _) )	

## **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Local Rule 83.6(a), Lynn Y. Lee enters her appearance in the above-captioned case as counsel on behalf of defendants sued in their official capacities, Eric H. Holder, Jr. and Robert S. Mueller.

Ms. Lee may be reached by phone at (202) 305-0531, and by fax at (202) 616-8470. All future correspondence and other communications regarding this case should be directed to the following addresses:

FOR U.S. MAIL Lynn Y. Lee

U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch

Post Office Box 883 Washington, D.C. 20044

FOR COURIER Lynn Y. Lee

AND HAND DELIVERIES U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Room 7139

Washington, D.C. 20001

Respectfully submitted this 5th day of April, 2011.

TONY WEST Assistant Attorney General

RONALD C. MACHEN United States Attorney

VINCENT M. GARVEY Deputy Director

ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO Special Litigation Counsel

Fax: (202) 616-8470 lynn.lee@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Holder and Mueller in Their Official Capacities

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on April 5, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served electronically by the U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia Electronic Case Filing System (ECF) and that the documents are available on the ECF system

/s/ Lynn Y. Lee LYNN Y. LEE

## **CERTIFICATION OF FAMILIARITY WITH LOCAL RULES**

I, Lynn Y. Lee, pursuant to Local Civil Rule 83.2(j), hereby certify that I am familiar with the Local Rules of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia, and other materials set forth in Local Civil Rules 83.8(b) and 83.9(a).

/s/ Lynn Y. Lee LYNN Y. LEE